WAIVER AND RELEASE

(Each Participant must READ and sign below)

IN CONSIDERATION of being allowed to participate in the CHALLENGE CUP/BAKER TO VEGAS RACE on or about March 23-24, 2019, including any and all related activities (hereinafter "2019 BAKER TO VEGAS RACE") conducted by the LOS ANGELES POLICE REVOLVER AND ATHLETIC CLUB, INC. ("LAPRAAC"), the undersigned participant hereby personally assumes all risks in connection with his or her participation in the 2019 BAKER TO VEGAS RACE and any and all related activities and/or events, for any harm, injury or damage that may befall the undersigned in any way while I am a participant in the 2019 BAKER TO VEGAS RACE, including any and all risks of injury in connection therewith whether foreseen or unforeseen. The undersigned understands and agrees that neither LAPRAAC, its officers, directors, employees, agents, representatives, attorneys, affiliates, sponsors, successors, and assigns (collectively "RELEASED PARTIES") may be held liable or responsible in any way for any injury, death, or other damages to me, my family, heirs, or assigns that may occur as a result of my participation in the 2019 BAKER TO VEGAS RACE or as a result of the negligence of any party, including the RELEASED PARTIES, whether passive or active in connection with the 2019 BAKER TO VEGAS RACE.

The undersigned, on behalf of myself, my heirs, executor(s) and administrator(s) does hereby fully and completely to the maximum extent allowed by law waive, release, and forever discharge the RELEASED PARTIES from any and all claims, charges, actions, suits, demands, obligations, damages, injuries, liabilities, losses and causes of action of every character, nature, kind, or description arising out of or relating to my participation in the 2019 BAKER TO VEGAS RACE.

I hereby certify and represent to LAPRAAC that to the best of my knowledge I have no health or physical condition that might make my participation in the 2019 BAKER TO VEGAS RACE injurious or harmful to my good health and that I have properly trained and am in good physical condition for my participation in the 2019 BAKER TO VEGAS RACE.

I hereby consent to and give LAPRAAC permission and authorization to use any photograph(s) taken of me during my participation in the 2019 BAKER TO VEGAS RACE in any of LAPRAAC's promotional materials, publications, or on LAPRAAC'S website.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS FULLY READ THE ABOVE AND IS INFORMED OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE AND HAS WILLINGLY SIGNED IT ON BEHALF OF MYSELF AND MY HEIRS.

TEAM CADTAIN

TEAM NIIMBED

TEAW NOWDER TEAW OAF TAIN		
PRINT (LAST NAME, FIRST NAME)	SIGNATURE	DATE